Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2-22.0 RECOI	03-06-2001 S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE stent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat original documents or copy thereof.	101626619 ecord the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Aweco Appliance Systems GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Aquis GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Balgacherstrasse 17 CH-9445 Rebstein Switzerland	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	City State Zip	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other: Execution Date: January 29, 2001	yes <u>x</u> no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
09/462,210		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\$\sumsymbol{Z}\$}}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 14, 2001 Date Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS (ALL RIGHTS)

For good and valuable	e consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), Aweco
Appliance Systems GmbH	& Co. KG, the Assignor, hereby sell and assign to
Aquis GmbH, Balgache	erstrasse 17, CH-9445 Rebstein
and interest, in and for the UITANK WITH FILTER CAR	cessors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our right, title nited States of America, in and to the invention entitled WATER TRIDGE, invented by Klaus E. ZUCHOLL and described in this Letters Patent therefor, the specification of which
(check one)X	is attached hereto was filed on <u>January 4, 2000</u> as Application Serial No. <u>09/462,210</u> and was amended on <u>January 4, 2000</u> (if applicable)
	ensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the
	nted, to be held and enjoyed by said
	erstrasse 17, CH-9445 Rebstein
Letters Patent may be grante	er legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and e Systems GmbH & Co. KG if this assignment and sale had not
further documents or instrume of the above-named applica continuation-in-part, substitu	ee Systems GmbH & Co. KG hereby agree to sign and execute any ents which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution tion or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, te, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any exference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said
Commissioner of Patents to i	ce Systems GmbH & Co. KG do hereby authorize and request the ssue said Letters Patent to said
	Aweco Appliance Systems GmbH & Co. KG By:
29-01-2001 (Dated)	Title: Harald Schrott - Geschäftsführer -
\ "/	

RECORDED: 02/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0180